those plans may be modified with the written consent of the City Engineer and the Director 

of the  Department of Public Utilities-Water/Wastewater (“Final Engineering Plans” set 

forth in Exhibit C). 

a. EXTENSION. OWNERS AND DEVELOPERS shall construct approximately six 

hundred and sixty-eight feet (668') of eight-inch (8”)  PVC (sanitary main) for the 

EXTENSION in accordance with the Final Engineering Plans. Only the 

EXTENSION is subject to reimbursement from the CITY. 

b. CONNECTION. OWNERS AND DEVELOPERS shall construct approximately 

sixty-eight feet (68’) of six-inch (6”) PVC  for the CONNECTION which will

[...]

shall reimburse the OWNERS AND DEVELOPERS for the actual as-built costs of the design, 

construction, and installation of the EXTENSION. It is anticipated that the amount the CITY will 

be obligated to reimburse OWNERS AND DEVELOPERS (the “CITY 

REIMBURSEMENT”) for the costs of said EXTENSION will not exceed one hundred and 

nineteen thousand three hundred and one dollars ($119,301.00).  The CITY 

REIMBURSEMENT will also include an amount not to exceed fourteen thousand three hundred 

and nineteen dollars and forty-five cents ($14,319.45) for the engineering costs of the 

EXTENSION. If OWNERS AND DEVELOPERS determine that either of the foregoing costs